AFN #2011178035 Recorded 04/11/2011 at 08:21 AM DocType: MTGS Filed by: CHASE
Page: 1 of 8 Auditor Timothy 0. Todd Skamania County, WA

After Recording Return To:
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
CHASE RECORDS CENTER
RE: COLLATERAL TRAILING
DOCUMENTS

PO BOX 8000

MONROE, LA 71203

This Document Prepared By:
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OH 43219-0542

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan Number 1447027146
Borrower (1").' CHARLES MOON AND VALERIE MOON HUSBAND AND WIFE
Lender or Servicer (“Lender”). CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC §/8/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Date of first lien mortgage, deed of lrust, or security deed ("Mortgage”) and Nole ("Note™): JULY 31,
2003 .
Loan Number: 14470271468
Property Address (‘Property”): 171 KENCO RD, WASHOUGAL, WASHINGTON 98671

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: :
LOT 1 OF THE ROBERT D. FERGUSON SHORT PLAT NO. 2, RECORDED IN BOOK 2 OF SHORT
PLATS, PAGE 37, SKAMANIA COUNTY RECORDS. A.P. NO: 01-05-08-0-0-0806-00

REFERENCE NUMBERS OF DOCUMENTS MODIFIED: |
RECORDED AUGUST 01, 2003 DOCUMENT NO. 247677 1496 9 GJC

Tax Parcel No: 01050800080600 Boe il Q4T Poge CT€

This Modification Agreement (*Agresment”), as set forth below, amends and supplements (1) the

! I more than one Borrower or Mortgagor is executing this document, each is referred to as "1." For purposes of this document
words signifying the singular (such as *|" shall include the plural (such as *we") and vice versa where appropriate.

COAN MODWICATION AGREEMENT ver. 02_14_2011_01_30_17 {pege T of 8 pages) FNMA Mod 24 V1 8310

RO R I L TR LG RD
3+03+1447027146+1+50h




AFN #2011178035 Page: 2 of 8

1.

Loan Number 1447027 146

Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note
together, as they may previously have been amended, are referred to as the “Loan Documents.”
Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given to them in Loan
Documents.

| understand that after | sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will
send me a signed copy of this Agreement. This Agreement will not take effect unless and until the
Lender signs it and the Lender has executed a counterpart of this Agreement.

The Modification. The Loan Documents will automatically become modified on APRIL 01,
2011 (the “Modification Effective Date") and all unpaid late charges thal remain unpaid will be
waived. The first modified payment will be due on APRIL 01, 2011.

A. The new Maturity Date will be: OCTOBER 01, 2035.

B. The modified principal balance of my Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will

be past due as of the Modification Efiective Date {(including unpaid and deferred interest,
fees, escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, coilectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”) Jess any amounts paid te the Lender but-nat previously credited to my
Loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $170,825.03 (the “New Principal
Balance”). | understand that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the outstanding
principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in
effect under this Agreement. | also understand that this means interest will now accrue on
the unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance; which would not
happen without this Agreement.

Interest at the rate of 2.000% will begin to accrue on the New Frincipal Balance as of
MARCH 01, 2011 and the first new monthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be
due on APRIL 01, 2011." This interest rate and payment will change in accordance with
the following schedule for the modified Loan:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ver.02_14_2011_01_30_17  (page 2 of § pages) FNMA Mod 24 V1 8-3-10

ORI T PR AR IR T
3+03+1447027146+1+50h




AFN #2011178035 Page: 3 of 8

Loan Number 1447027146
Years Interest Interest Monthly Estimated Total Payment Number of
Rate Rate Principal Monthly Monthly Beginson Monthly
Change and Escrow  Payment* Payments
Date Interast Payment
Payment Amount*
Amount
1-5 2.000% 03/01/2011 $733.561 $268.18  $1,001.69 04/01/2011 60
May adjust May adjust
periodically periodically
6 3.000% 03/01/2016  $802.75 May adjust May adjust(4/01/2016 12
periodically periodically
7 4.000% 03/01/2017  $872.31  May adjust May adjust04/01/2017 12
periodically periodically
8-25 4.750% 03/01/2018 . $924.11" * May adjust May adjust04/01/2018 211

periodically periodically

*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law
and therefore my total monthly payment may change accordingly:

The above terms in this Section 1.C. shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documents, including but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable or step interest
rate.

| understand that, if | have a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification,
the minimum monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will
no longer be offered and that the monthly payments described in the above payment
schedule for my modified loan, together with any additional escrow payment, will be the
minimum payment that will be due each menth for the remaining term of the loan. My
modified loan will not have a negative amortization feature that would allow me to pay less
than the interest due resulting in any unpaid interest fo be added to the outstanding
principafl balance.

. I'will be in default if | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by
this Agreement.

2. Additional Agreements. | acknowledge, represent and agree to the following:

A. This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period or
workout plan that | previcusly entered into with Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

ver. 02_14_2011_01_30_17

BTG O e e LR R TR
3+03+1447027146+1+50h

{page 3 of 8 pages) FNMA Mod 24 V1 8-3-10




AFN #2011178035 Page: 4 of 8

Loan Number 1447027146

B. To comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all
covenants, agreements, and reguirements of the Loan Documents including my
agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments, the amount of which may change periodically
over the term of my Loan.

C. That the Loan Documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

D. That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by
this Agreement, remain in full force and effect; nothing in this Agreement shall be
understood or construed fo be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the
obligations contained in the Loan Documents; and that except as otherwise specifically
provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement, the Lender and | will be bound
by, and will comply with, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents. In any
event, any provisions for any interest rate changes contained in the original Loan
Documents, including any provisions relating to Timely Payment Rewards interest rate
reductions, are hereby expressly cancelled, and the interest rate provisions contained in
this Agreement shall control and apply.

E. If | received a discharge of personal liability in.a Chapter 7 bankruptcy after execution of
the Loan Documents, Lender agrees that | have no personal liability for the debt under the
Loan Documents. However, | undersiand that my bankruptcy discharge of personal
liability did not affect the Lender's lien on the Property. In other words, any right the
Lender has under the Loan Documents and applicable law to foreclose on the Property if |
am in default has not been dischaiged in bankruptcy. | accordingly understand that if |
make no additional paymeénts or otherwise default, the Lender could seek to foreclose on
the Property but the Lender could not seek to hold me personally liable. | have chosen to
execute this Agreement in order 1o have the option to make veoluntary payments on the
debt under the Loan Documents, as modified by the terms of this Agreement.

F. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the
Loan Documents, | aaree as follows: If all or any part of the Properly or any interest in it is
sold or iransferred without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Marlgage. However, Lender
shall not exercise this option if state or federal law, rules or regulations prohibit the
exercise of such option as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender exercises this
option, Lender shall give me notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of
not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which | must
pay all sums secured by the Mortgage. If I fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this_period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further
notice or demand on me. Any buyer or transferee of the Property will not be permitted,
under any circumstances, except as required by law, to assume my Loan, as modified by
this Agreement.

G. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in any
addendum or amendment to the Note allowed for the assessment of a penalty for full or
partial prepayment of the Note, such provision is null and void.

H. That, | will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar title
insurance product(s), andfor subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required
by the Lender’s procedures to ensure that the medified mortgage loan is in first lien
position and/or is fully enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ver. 02_14_2011_01_30_17 (page 4 of 8 pages) FNMA Mod 24 V1 8-3-10

RN R R R
3+03+1447027146+1+50h




AFN #2011178035 Page: 5 of 8

Loan Number 1447027146

and not withstanding anything else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not
receive such title endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/or subordination
agreement(s), then the terms of this Agreement will not become effective on the
Modification Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void.

I.  That | will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (j)
consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and
conditions of this Plan if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. |
understand that a corrected Agreement will be provided to me and this Agreement will be
void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. If | elect not 1o sign any such
corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documents shall continue in full force
and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and | will not be eligible for
a medification under the Loan Modification program.

J. Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERSY) is a separate corporation
organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and has an address.and telephone
number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, (886) 679-MERS. In cases where the
loan has been registered with MERS who has only legal title to the interests granted by
the borrower in the mongage and who is acting solely as nominee for Lender and
Lender's successors and assigns, MERS has the right: to exercise any or ail of those
interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to
take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and
canceling the mortgage loan.

K. | agree that if any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost,
misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of
the loan as modified, or is otherwise missing, | will comply with the Lender's request to
execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver to the Lender any documentation the Lender
deems necessary. |f the original promissory note is replaced, the Lender hereby
indemnifies me against any loss associated with a demand on the original note. Ail
documents the Lender requests of me under this Section 2. K. shall be referred to as
"Documents.” | agree to deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after | receive the
Lender's written request for such replacement. This Agreement may be executed in
multiple counterparts.

L. 1 understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (i} | receive
from the Lender a copy of this Agreement signed by the Lender, and (i) the Modification
Effective Date (as defined above) has occurred. | further understand and agree that the
Lender will not be obligated or bound to make any maodification of the Loan Documents if |
fail to meet any of the requirements under this Agreement.

M. | acknowledge and agree that if the Lender executing this Agreement is not the current
holder or owner of the Note and Morigage, that such party is the authorized servicing
agent for such helder or owner, or its successor in interest, and has full power and
authority to bind itself and such holder and owner to the terms of this modification.

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ver, 02_14_2011_01_30_17 {page 5 of 8 pages) FNMA Mod 24 V1 8-3-10

ORI ST R R
3+03+1447027146+1+50h




AFN #2011178035 Page: 6 of 8

Loan Number 1447027146

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ver. 02_14_2011_01_30_17

AR AR U I R
3+03+1447027146+1+50h

{page 6 of 8 pages} FNMA Mod 24 V1 8-3-10




AFN #2011178035 Page: 7 of 8

Loan Number 1447027146

TO BE SIGNED BY BORROWER ONLY

BORROWER SIGNATURE PAGE TO LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN CHASE
HOME FINANCE, LLC S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION AND
CHARLES MOON AND VALERIE MOON HUSBAND AND WIFE, LOAN NUMBER 1447027146 WITH

A MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF APRIL 01, 2011

In Witness Whereof, the Borrower(s) have executed this agreement.

%%—’%% Date: _ 3 1 A 1

Borrower - GHARLES MOON

“()aw VYV\_(DCJ’*‘—"’ Date: _ 3 1 4 1o

Borrower - VALERIE MOON

State of WASHINGTON )
) 888

County of QL\G\C \ )

On this day personally appeared before me CHARLES MOON AND VALERIE MOON to me known to be the
indivdual, or indivduals described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowiedged
that he (she or they) signed the same as his (her or their} free and voluntary aci and deed, for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned. . Given under my hand and official seal this o day of

AN A e o O, = TS5
e o R
7y Public k \
(Seal, if any)
My Commission expires: ( 2&;1 M &’2,0\3__

\)
\‘\eﬁ\-v J {4 }::l,”

%, OF \‘\\‘\\
""‘“'v‘lsls\‘“\\

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ver. 02_14_2011_01_30_17  (page 7 of 8 pages) FNMA Mod 24 V1 83-10

R e D IR IR R
3+03+1447027146+1+50h




AFN #2011178035 Page: 8 of 8

TO BE SIGNED BY LENDER ONLY

LENDER SIGNATURE PAGE TO LLOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN CHASE HOME
FINANCE, LLC S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION AND CHARLES
MOON AND VALERIE MOCN HUSBAND AND WIFE, LOAN NUMBER 1447027146 WITH A
MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF APRIL 01, 2011

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

Lender

| CHASE HOME FINANCEj%C S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
By:

Pate: \// / Lg / 7 // Leslio Murphy
Vice President

State of COLORADO
County of DENVER

The foregoing instrument was acknowlédged before me this 17 day of _ YW\ aurC .

@Ll by l,gghg L{!M?b}% ., Vice President of CHASE HOME FINANCE,
LLC S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
(%‘:Z——\
- ; ignature of perseon taking acknowledgment
{sg,eﬁme ERLANDSON 9 P ; A
OTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO i Gitleorrank)
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-20-2015

| (serial number, if any)

My Commission expires:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ver.02_14_2011_01_30_17  (page 8 of 8 pages) FNMA Mod 24 V1 8-3-10

LT TR
3+03+14470271486+1+50h




